


## FIRST ORDER SHEET

	<b>Civil M.A. No. 11/2026</b>
	<b>CNR : MHKO010003032026</b> <b>Sunil Bhauso Korse</b> <b>Vs.</b> <b>Vijay Dhanaji Kalantre and other</b>

<b>1/B</b>	<b>E-filing Received on 21/01/26 Registered on 21/01/2026 Order 21/01/2026. Before Smt. S.Y.Deshmukh, Ad-hoc District Judge 1, Kolhapur. 1/B-E-filing Application filed by applicant for U/s 5 of Limitation Act</b>	<b>Issue notice to opponent. R/o. 31/01/2026.</b>
<b>2/D</b>	<b>V.P Filed by Shri. Z. A. Pendhari, advocate on behalf of applicant.</b>	<b>Filed</b>
<b>3/D</b>	<b>List of two (2) documents filed by applicant.</b>	<b>Filed</b>
<b>4/C</b>	<b>Address memo filed by applicant.</b>	<b>Filed.</b>
<b>5/D</b>	<b>Status-quo application filed by appellant</b>	<b>Issue notice to respondents R/o. 31/1/2026.</b>

**Kolhapur.**  
**Date – 21/01/2026**

**(Smt. S. Y. Deshmukh)**  
**Ad-hoc D. J. 1, Kolhapur**